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UNITED STATES
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Washington, DC 20549
FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER
PURSUANT TO RULE 13A-16 OR 15D-16
UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

February 2009

Barclays PLC and
Barclays Bank PLC
(Names of Registrants)

1 Churchill Place
London E14 SHP
England
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports
under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.
Form 20-F x  Form 40-F
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information
contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the
Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.
Yes Nox
If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant

in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b):

This Report is a joint Report on Form 6-K filed by Barclays PLC and Barclays
Bank PLC. All of the issued ordinary share capital of Barclays Bank PLC is
owned by Barclays PLC.

This Report comprises:
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Information given to The London Stock Exchange and furnished pursuant to
General Instruction B to the General Instructions to Form 6-K.

EXHIBIT INDEX

Final Results - Part 2 - 09 February 2009
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SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, each of the registrants has duly caused this

report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: February 09, 2009

BARCLAYS PLC
(Registrant)

By: /s/ Patrick Gonsalves

Patrick Gonsalves
Deputy Secretary

BARCLAYS BANK PLC
(Registrant)
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Date: February 09, 2009

By: /s/ Patrick Gonsalves

Patrick Gonsalves
Joint Secretary
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Risk Management

On pages 38 to 78 we have provided an analysis of the key risks faced by the Group across a number of asset classes
and businesses, referencing significant portfolios and including summary measures of asset quality. Additional
information referenced in this section is to be found in the notes to the financial information.

We set out on pages 38 to 41 a detailed analysis of the Group’s total assets by valuation basis and underlying asset
class, to provide an overview of the nature of the Group’s assets and risks.

Detailed disclosures and analysis are provided on Barclays Capital’s credit market exposures by asset class, covering
current exposures, losses in the year, sales and pay downs, foreign exchange movements and where appropriate details

of collateral held; geographic spread, vintage and credit quality. These are set on pages 42 to 58.

On pages 59 to 75, we review the Group’s other credit risk exposures, focusing on the quality of the Group’s loans and
advances to customer and banks, as well as the credit quality of the Group’s debt securities.

The Group’s principal exposure to market risk is set out on pages 76, as captured through a review of Barclays Capital’s
average daily value at risk (DVaR).

Finally, on pages 77 to 78, we provide summary information in respect of Barclays liquidity risk.
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Risk Management

Analysis of Total Assets

Assets

Cash and balances at central banks

Items in the course of collection from other

banks

Treasury & other eligible bills
Debt securities

Equity securities

Traded loans

Commodities 7

Trading portfolio assets

Financial assets designated at fair value
Loans and advances

Debt securities

Equity securities

Other financial assets$

Held for own account

Held in respect of linked liabilities to
customers under investment contracts ?

Derivative financial instruments
Loans and advances to banks
Loans and advances to customers

Debt securities

Equity securities

Treasury & other eligible bills

Available for sale financial instruments

Reverse repurchase agreements and cash
collateral on securities borrowed

Other assets

Current tax assets

Investments in associates and joint ventures
Goodwill

Intangible assets

Property, plant and equipment

Deferred tax assets

As at
31.12.08

Notes ! £m

30,019

1,695

4,544
148,686
30,535
1,070
802
185,637

30,187
8,628
6,496
9,231

54,542

66,657

16 984,802

19,21 47,707

20, 21 461,815
58,831
2,142
4,003
64,976

130,354

6,302
389

341
7,625
2,777
4,674
2,668
2,052,980

Accounting Basis

Fair Value
£m

4,544
148,686
30,535
1,070
802
185,637

30,187
8,628
6,496
9,231

54,542

66,657

984,802

58,831
2,142
4,003

64,976

1,356,614

Cost Based
Measure
£m

30,019

1,695

47,707

461,815

130,354

6,302
389

341
7,625
2,777
4,674
2,668
696,366
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1 Notes start on page 90.
2 Further analysis of loans and advances is on pages 59 to 73.
3 Further analysis of debt securities and other bills is on page 75

4 Reverse repurchase agreements comprise primarily short-term cash lending with assets pledged by counterparties
securing the loan.

5 Equity securities comprise primarily equity securities determined by available quoted prices in active markets.
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Risk Management

Loans and
Derivatives Advances 2
£m £m
1,070
1,070
30,057
1,469
31,526

984,802
47,707
461,815
984,802 542,118
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Analysis of Total Assets

Debt
Securities
and Other Reverse Equity
Bills 3Repurchase 4 Securities 5
£m £m £m
4,544
148,686
30,535
153,230 30,535
8,628
6,496
7,283
8,628 7,283 6,496
58,831
2,142
4,003
62,834 2,142
130,354
224,692 137,637 39,173

Other
£m
30,019

1,695

802
802

130

479
609

66,657

6,302
389

341
7,625
2,777
4,674
2,668
124,558

Sub Analysis

Credit Market
Exposures ¢
£m

4,745

14,429

9,234

12,808

727

109

10
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6  Further analysis of Barclays Capital credit market exposures is on pages 42 to 58. Off-balance sheet
commitments of £1,030m not included in the table above.

7  Commodities primarily consists of physical inventory positions.

8  These instruments consist primarily of loans with embedded derivatives and reverse repurchase agreements
designated at fair value.

9 Financial assets designated at fair value in respect of linked liabilities to customers under investment contracts
have not been further analysed as the Group is not exposed to the risks inherent in these assets.

11



Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

12



Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

Risk Management

Analysis of Barclays Capital Credit Market Exposures by Asset Class

RMBS

Wrapped

ABS CDO by

As at Super Other US Monoline

31.12.08 Senior Sub-prime Alt-A  Insurers

£m £m £m £m £m
Debt securities 4,745 782 2,532
Trading portfolio assets 4,745 782 2,532
Loans and advances 14,429 1,565 778
Financial assets designated at fair 14,429 1,565 778

value
Derivative financial instruments 9,234 643 398 1,639

Loans and advances to customers



